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at

St John & St James CoE Primary School ( NURSERY)
	Friday 7 December
	Christmas Bazaar
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	3.00 – 5.00pm in the school hall.  The Friends Association are organising this event.  If you are able to help on the day, please let any of the Friends representatives know as soon as possible.  



	Monday 10  December
	Nursery and Key Stage One Christingle and Christmas Service
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	St Peter Class Morning nursery)- This Service will take place at 9.15am here at school, with readings, songs and a nativity tableau. Parents/Carers are welcome.


	Friday 14 December (AM)
	Nursery, St Christopher and St Nicholas Classes Christmas Concert – 9.30am in school hall.
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	Due to the large number of children and limited space we ask politely that a maximum of two parents/friends per child attend on this day.


	Monday 17 December 
	Nursery Christmas Party with an Adult

 ( from 9.30am – 11.30am)

	
	ALL Nursery parents to stay to the Christmas party for nursery. An adult…parent/grandparent/relative/carer..must attend with each child

A list for donations of food will be sent out from the class teacher nearer the date. Children may bring clothes to change into for their party.

NO AFTERNOON NURSERY

	Tuesday 18 December
	LAST DAY OF NURSERY FOR THE TERM.- 11.45am

	
	Last nursery class for this term.



	Spring Term 2019

Monday 14 January
	Nursery re-opens on Thursday 10 January 2019 at 8.45am 

Nursery starts on Monday 14 January 2019 at 8.45am / 12.45pm 

( for new nursery children)


	Dates for 2018 - 2019 academic year ( NURSERY DATES)


	SPRING TERM

Start of Term:

Thursday 10 January 2019 – 8.45am    am 
Half Term Break:
Monday 18 February – Friday 22 February 2019

STAFF TRAINING         Monday 25 February 2019 – NURSERY Closed 
End of Term:

Tuesday 2 April 2019 – 11.45am    am nursery
                                                                               3.30pm    pm nursery
SUMMER TERM

Start of Term:

Monday 29 April 2019 – 8.45am    am nursery

                                                                             11.45pm    pm  nursery

STAFF TRAINING         Friday 3 May 2019 – NURSERY Closed 
BANK HOLIDAY           Monday 6 May 2019 – NURSERY Closed
Half Term Break:
Monday 27 May – Friday 31 May 2019
Start of Term                  Monday 3  June 2019

End of Term:

Tuesday 16 July 2019– 11.45am    am nursery

                                                                               3.30pm    pm nursery

LAST DAY FOR NURSERY – Tuesday 16 July
 

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	


